

NOFO 693JJ318NF00001

Questions & Answers

10/31/2017

Question #4: On page 12 of 34, it states that text in tables must be “double spaced.” Can you confirm this?

Answer #4: *Yes, text in tables must be double spaced. As per the NOFO.*

Question #5: What are the spacing requirements for the body of Volume I, to include resumes?

Answer #5: *No specific requirements are provided for line spacing. Line spacing is up to the applicant, but should be reasonable for evaluators to easily read.*